
 Major / Medium Irrigation Schemes 

a) Ranbir Canal:- It takes off from River Cheenab at Akhnoor on left bank having Main Canal length 60 Km with 400 
km of distribution system passing through 489 villages having CCA of 38608 HA. 
 

b) New Partap Canal:- It takes off from River Cheenab at Akhnoor on Right side having a length of Main Canals is 
33.69 Km with 159.00 Km of distribution system having CCA of 9028 HA. 
 

c) Kathua Canal:- It takes off from Kashmir Canal having length of Main Canal is 17 Km with 48.30 Km as distribution 
system having CCA of 8463 HA. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Physical detail of Major and Medium Irrigation Projects Ending 03.2016 (Annexure “A”) 

 
S.
No 

 
 

Name of the 
Project 

 
 

CCA 

 
Ultimate 
Irrigation 
Potential 

 
Potential 
Created 

Up 
Ending 
03.2016 

 
Potentia
l Utilized 
Ending 
03.2016 

 
Balance 
 as on 

01.04.2016 

 
Length as per project 

(in Km) 

Cummulative 
Achievement Ending 

03.2016 (in Km) 
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Canal 

Distributaries Main 
Canal 

Distributaries 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

Modernization of 
Ranbir Canal 

 
 
 

38608 

 
 
 

55418 

 
 
 

54700 

 
 
 

54654 

 
 
 

718 

 
 
 

60.00 

 
 
 

420.00 

 
 
 

59.27 

 
 
 

374.17 

Revised DPR 
amounting to Rs. 

19520.00 Lakhs has 
been submitted to CWC 
New Delhi MOWR GOI 

Targetted 2017-18 
Subject to availability of 

funds. 
 

2 
Modernization of 

New Partap Canal 
9028 13309 13309 9030 0 33.69 159.00 33.69 159.00 Completed During 

2012-12 
 

3 
Modernization of 

Kathua Canal-ph-I 
8463 16077 14386 12710 1691 17.00 48.30 16.81 47.72 Scheme Completed 

 
 

4 

 
 

Kandi Canal 
Bhaderwah 

 
 

2200 

 
 

3229 

 
 

0 

 
 
0 

 
 

3229 

 
 

38.50 

 
 

0.00 

 
 

0.00 

 
 

0.00 

Work abondaned by the 
contractors and at 
present the case is 

subjudice and under 
investigation by State 
Vigilance Organization 

  
Total 

 
58299 

 
88033 

 
82395 

 
76394 

 
5638 

 
149 

 
627 

 
109.77 

 
580.89 

 

 


