Major / Medium Irrigation Schemes

- a) Ranbir Canal:- It takes off from River Cheenab at Akhnoor on left bank having Main Canal length 60 Km with 400 km of distribution system passing through 489 villages having CCA of 38608 HA.
- b) New Partap Canal:- It takes off from River Cheenab at Akhnoor on Right side having a length of Main Canals is 33.69 Km with 159.00 Km of distribution system having CCA of 9028 HA.
- c) Kathua Canal:- It takes off from Kashmir Canal having length of Main Canal is 17 Km with 48.30 Km as distribution system having CCA of 8463 HA.

Physical detail of Major and Medium Irrigation Projects Ending 03.2016 (Annexure "A")

S. No	Name of the Project	CCA	Ultimate Irrigation Potential	Potential Created Up Ending 03.2016	Potentia I Utilized Ending 03.2016	Balance as on 01.04.2016	Length as per project (in Km)		Cummulative Achievement Ending 03.2016 (in Km)		Remarks
							Main Canal	Distributaries	Main Canal	Distributaries	
1	Modernization of Ranbir Canal	38608	55418	54700	54654	718	60.00	420.00	59.27	374.17	Revised DPR amounting to Rs. 19520.00 Lakhs has been submitted to CWC New Delhi MOWR GOI Targetted 2017-18 Subject to availability of funds.
2	Modernization of New Partap Canal	9028	13309	13309	9030	0	33.69	159.00	33.69	159.00	Completed During 2012-12
3	Modernization of Kathua Canal-ph-I	8463	16077	14386	12710	1691	17.00	48.30	16.81	47.72	Scheme Completed
4	Kandi Canal Bhaderwah	2200	3229	0	0	3229	38.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	Work abondaned by the contractors and at present the case is subjudice and under investigation by State Vigilance Organization
	Total	58299	88033	82395	76394	5638	149	627	109.77	580.89	